UNOEFICIALCOPY
lllinois Anti-Predatory

Doc#. 2134225214 Fee: $98.00

Lending Database ook oty Gt
Program Date: 12/08/2021 02:37 PM Pg: 1 of 7

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage Fraud
844-768-1713

The property identified as: " PIN: 20-19-110-006-0000

Address:

Street: 6413 S Oakley Ave.

Street line 2:

City: Chicago State: IL ZIP Code: 60636

Lender Secretary of Housing and Urban Development

Berrower Sandra Hemphill And Lillian Hart

Loan f Mortgage Amount: $4,489.76

This property is located within the program area and is exempt from the requirements of 765 1LL3:77/70 et seq. because
it is government property.

Certificate number: 78AD5ACS-3101-4ECA-AD0A-316B6B8ASDES Execution date: 11/28/2021




2134225214 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By/Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
D/B/A MR. COOPER

999 TECH ROW, #200

MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN
48071

This Instrurient Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR W#DORTGAGE LLC
D/B/A MR. CCQP:R

8950 CYPRESS WAYERS BLVD.
COPPELL, TX 75019

— [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

PARTIAL CLAIM MORTGAGE

FHA Case Number 137-0718470703
Property Address: 6413 S OAKLEY A/F., ZHICAGOQ, ILLINOIS 60636

THIS SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE (“Security Insirument”) is given on the date of execution. The
Mortgagor is SANDRA HEMPHILL AND LILLIANH/\RT, whose address is 6413 S OAKLEY AVE.,
CHICAGOQ, ILLINOIS 60636 (“Borrower”). This Securilv !istrument is given to the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development, and whose address is 451 7th Stresi S.W., Washington, DC 20410 {(“Lender”).
Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of FOUR THOUSAMS FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND
76/100THS Dollars (U.S. $4,499.76).

Notwithstanding the foregoing or any other provisions contained he:eir, if personal liability with
respect 10 any amounts payable under the primary Note has been cischarged in bankruptcy,
Borrower and Lender understand and agree that nothing contained heirc.n with respect to any
amounts payable under this Note, shall be construed to impose personal liabil.tv. to repay any
such obligation in violation of such discharge. Borrower and Lender further ur.derstand and
agree that to the extent that such personal liability with respect to any amounts puyzble under
the primary Note has been discharged in bankruptcy, Borrower is entering into'tius Note
voluntarily for the benefits to be obtained thereby and not as an affirmation of the debt
evidenced by the primary Note, and that this Note, or any actions taken by the Lender in relation
to this Note, does not constitute a demand for payment or any attempt to collect any such
previously discharged obligation.

g1001215v2.5
Version 11_11_2021_02_01_30 (page 1 of 5}

T



2134225214 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.Loan Number 619301328

This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note®),
which provides for the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on DECEMBER 01, 2051.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, advanced
under Paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of
Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose,
Borrower do=s hereby mortgage, warrant, grant and convey to the Lender, with the power of sale the
following described property located in COOK County, ILLINOIS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY
OF COOK, STATE OFALLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 43, INBLOCK 19 IN
SOUTH LYNNE, BEING VAIL'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP
38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST G THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 00941913

Tax Parcel No.:

20-19-110-006-0000

which has the address of 6413 S OAKLEY AVE. ChICAGO, ILLINOIS 60636 ("Property Address”).

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now-or rereafter erected on the property, and all
easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafler & rart of the property. All replacements and
additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument../di of the foregaing is referred to in this
Secunty Instrument as the “Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the esiate hereby conveyed and
has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Froparty is unencumbered,
except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally-the tia to the Property
against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national us® and non-
uniform covenants with limited varations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security inatiument
covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

91001215v2.5
Version 11_11_2021_02_01_30 {page 2 of 5)

B E AR R



2134225214 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 619301328

1. Payment of Principal. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of the debt evidenced
by the Note.

2. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time
of payment of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's
successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor
in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise madify amortization of the sums secured
by this Secrity Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's
successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a
waiver of or prachidz the exercise of any right or remedy.

3. Successois/and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The
covenants and agreements i this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and
aSsigns of Lender and Borrowe:. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several.
Any Borrower who co-signs this Sacur'ty Instrument but does not execute the Note: {(a) is co-signing
this Security Instrument only to morigag?, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property
under the terms of this Security Instrument: (b; is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by
this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend,
modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the term of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Borrower’s consent.

4, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for i ‘ris Security instrument shall be given by
delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicazie law requires use of another method.
The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any ofter address Borrower designates by
notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first ¢lass mail to: U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development, Attention: Single Family Notes Braneli, 451 7th Street SW.,
Washington, DC 20410 or any address Lender designates by notice to Bortower, Any notice provided
for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given
as provided in this paragraph.

5. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by rederal law
and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. in the event that any provision or-clause
of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other
provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting
provision, To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be
severable.

91001215v2.5
Version 11_11_2021_02_01_30 {page 3 of 5)

i



2134225214 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 618301328

6. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this
Security Instrument.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS.
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
7. Acceleration; Remedies.

Lencer shall give notice to Borrower, in accordance with Paragraph 7 of this Security
Instrument, pric: o acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in
this Security Instrurier*, as required by applicable law. If the default is not cured on or before
the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Seluyitv Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this
Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this Paragraph 7, including, but not limited to,
reasonable attomeys’ fees and costs cf title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Scourity Instrument is held by the Secretary and the
Secretary requires immediate payment in fu.l under Paragraph 4 of the Subordinate Note, the
Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of £a’2 provided in the Single Family Mortgage
Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. § 570% =t seq.) by requesting a foreclosure
commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
providad in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall dezrive the Secretary of any rights
otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph or applicableiaw.

8. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Securib’ Instrument, Lender shall
release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower within sixty (60) days.

8. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exzription in the
Property.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Insiument
and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Date: n Izq l?/‘

Borrower - SANDRA HEMPHILL

91001215v2.5
Version 11_11_2021_02_01_30 {page 4 of 5)

BIRER Tt B |



2134225214 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 619301328

Date; ! )

Borrower - LILLIAN HART

State of IX LJ,! oIS

County of / b\H

I ‘:r .ounty Here

This instrument _wez.  acknowledged before me on %W}({ ;D\ ',)98\

by SAWDRA HEMPHILL and“;g»
/Y, f)< G(M /

Signéture of Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7 ~ - 90 Q\‘I

Nt e g

(SEAL)

QIANA K CAGE
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lilinols
My Commission Expires Jul 22, 2024

91001215v2.5
Version 11_11_2021_02_01_30 (page 5of §)

gt it e



STATE OF ILLINOIS)
County of Cook)

2134225214 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DAVID ORR, County Clerk

204 §70 4y,

REGISTRATION

| DISTRICT NO. 1810 |

I, David Or, County Clerk of the County of Cook, In the ‘State aforesaid, and Kee

attached is the true and correct copy of the original-Record on filg,
IN WITNESS THEREOF, | have heraunto sat my hand and affixed the Seal

JULY 1, 2014

per of the Records and Files of said County do herby cestify that the
all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

of the County of Cook. at my office in tha Gity of Chicago, in said County.

ot e
.
~

COLNTY CLERK
- o -

STATE OF ILLINOIS

“STATE FLE
NUMBER :

SEQISTERED MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH é 0 g é 27
".\IMBER /
i T R)
Prnein SECEASED-NAME FRST WDDLE SEX DATEOF f
Ten o e it [Fomate Wiy 4 2005™
s-m-rm-,w oy ER 1 DAY mre‘o:nn:“
Nowitel, or 8 COUNT OFL ZATH AGEAAST UNDER1YEAR | UNDER1DA [
nSiuesit o o r an [ %ﬁm’“
NITRUCIOND 4, N : gy . 5b. 5 5d.
G, TOWN, Y0P PR ODISTRICTNUMBER | HOSPITAL GROTHER INST) IF ROT WETHER, DIVESTREETARDNALILR) U HOSP. O INAY. INBICATE D02
\ " ch[mp‘ ' o Wﬂ ﬁ%m
Aveiiiinninen . A . ) .
g EETLCE o {mggam KEVERMARRIED HAMEOF SLIRVIVING SPOKISE (MATEN RAME, IF W €} mun;&t;m
| Drciasto | 7 Unlos Speing, AL (1o Wiy T , None AN
+. -
SOCIAL SECAITY NIUMBER JSUAL DCCLPATION KINDOF GUSIE S5 OR (KOUSTRY HONSTOMDECUACTED) .
: ............. 2.7760 l Cok Cliy Of Chitago o EE) Calimp W er¥ o |
............. 10, 2566 11a,
AESIDENGE (TREET Aria Rusail oy CITY, YOWK, TWP, OR ROAD OISTRICT ND. WNEGECY  [COUNTY,
S . ; ‘ ivE “Cook
Eelvirnenn. 128 €413 5, Onidey i by LI ™
STATE ¥ GODE RALE (0 117 (AN, AAERICAN OF HISPAMC DRIGIN? NOOR YEG-F YES. SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXCAN, PUERTQ SICA!
Jaea 0 g9 oy
s I 0636 . Ptk 146 OND YES _ SPECIFY: _
- P EATHERNANE  FIRGT UGmE VY3 A WMOTHER-NAME ~ FIRGT MOOLE TMAIDEN)  LAST
s, Clarence Huster . Frances
TNFORMART SHAME. TPEORPRWTY Fyigoe TSTREET ARG M GRRF I3, CITY OR TOWN, STATE, 2F)
A7 oitage Grove Chyo. IL 80619
VTN 17a, David Allison 1mm ”f‘ 17 78385, C " ‘
(" 18.PART, . Ender o g ieabions thal causad Lha dhalh, Do e ari amesdol dylng, sudh oy Cardiac or Brread, SveruseTE AT
o T o e e i b i oy | RIS
[ IO Brrenafia e et (Final R
S SEPTICEM A
o DUETO, ORAS A CONSEQUENCE OF -
............... CONDITIONS, I ANY
" WHICH GIVE RISE T0 (b o o
m MAEDNTECAE W | DUETO Ao A CONSEQUERceoF
STATING THE UNDERLYING
CAUSE LAST. o) i
[ PART Il St piminca sonipizeg ontoving ] o St AT l&lg?:ﬁfn ‘mmAw“:
[, ) 1la. 18,
N DATE {IF OPERATION, IF ANY MAICHR FINDINGS OF OPERATION € €, WAS THEAE APREGMANCT NP/
Tadrressnnans . HREE M NTHE?
| 20, 20, . ' M. Y:.I:'D NID i
P:&)""m] CIDRCHTATTEND THE DECEASED  MMONTH/GAY, YEARY Was ORMEDICAL THORT OF LAt
""""""" *]  ANDLAST SAW HIWHER MIVE ON ; EXAMINEIN/THIED? (reacy 1270 AM
............... 2%a. . 8/13/2008 ‘A 21b. 1c. a
1. THE BESTOF MY KNOWL EDGER 'rnoccunﬂmnw TEAND P\..\Fﬁ%mwewmswsm}smm. DATEGIGNLD | -1ONTH DAY, YE
NS
_ 22a. SIGNATURE pr DS:\AP’!T"T WA o ST
_ NAMEAWDADCRESSCFCERTINER  (weafipmedl o e : 1LLINGIS LIGENSE NUMBER
' 22, Sanjay Awln C194SW. Wilion St 1111 Chleage IL 1
NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN iF UTHER THANCERTIFIER {TYPE OR FAINT: {NOTE: W AMBLURY WAT INVOLVED T
: IDEATH 1o COMOER O MERKCAL K
L33, YT IE ROTIED.
(" BURIAL CAEMATION, CENE TERY G CREMATORY-RAME VGATION TTvoR HATE ox vt
RV Mt. Gleawood West Glenwood, Ililnots "52173b08
24a. 24b. 2. 244,
FUNERAL HOME NANE BTREET AND MARER OA RF.O CITY QR TOWN * & 3P
- Lesk and Sons Fozersl Home o 7838 1 Cottage Grove Chicago, Milaols 80819



